d) Aliasgar Mohammad  Lokhandwala.
Note :  Society & Other dues if any as claimed by the builder. 
(Not Veri昀able at our end)

a) Rs. 4,82,00,000.00                         
b) Rs. 48,20,000.00                               
c) Rs. 1,00,000.00

Rs. 6,88,89,000.00 (Rupees Six 
Crore, Eighty Eight Lakh, Eighty 
Nine Thousand only) as on 
31.03.2025 plus further interest 
thereon w.e.f. 01.04.2025 at 
applicable rate of interest, cost 
and charges till date.                                                                                     
a) Rajesh Kumar :- 8088980811

[...]

d) M/s. Deepan Elastomer Prop. Chandani P Gathani

A) Rs. 1,21,13,000.00                                          
B) Rs. 12,11,300.00                                            
C) Rs. 1,00,000.00

Rs. 2,35,00,000.00 (Rupees 
Two Crores Thirty Five Lakhs 
Only) as on 31.03.2025 Plus 
further interest thereon w.e.f. 
01.04.2025 at applicable rate of 
interest,cost & Charges till date.
Rajesh Kumar :- 8088980811
Abhishek Takalkar:- 
8897815935

Not known 
to A.O.              

Symbolic 
Possession

3

[...]

Western Mall, Kandivali E Mumbai 400101                                                                                                                      
(all above three o�ce are connected to each other hence will 
be sold all together) 
d) Mr. Harmesh Singh Chaddha

a) Rs. 4,43,00,000.00                
b) Rs. 44,30,000.00

Rs. 3,92,77,000.00 (Rupees 
Three Crore Ninety Two Lacs 
Seventy Seven Thousand  
Only) as on 30.04.2019  plus 
further interest thereon w.e.f 
01.05.2019 at applicable rate of 
interest, cost and other charges 
till date.
Mr. Vikas  Kumar Upadhyay - 
Mobile No. 7572002323                     
Mr. Nilesh Sharma -Mobie No. 
7303299319